Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: [] Other Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/937,649 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. Internal Address: [X] Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 8. December 2015] [Internal Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 8. December 2015]	HEET			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Forschungszentrum Borstel Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: [] Other Execution Date: 4/25/02 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution and the execution of the ex	me and address of receiving party(ies) Dako A/S Address: Address: Produktionsvej 42 DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: [] Other Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/937,649 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. Internal Address: [X] Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133] 8. December 2. December 2. December 2. December 3.	Dako A/S Address: Address: Produktionsvej 42 DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark			
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: Other	DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark			
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: [] Other Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional number(s) and additional numbers attached and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 8. December 2012 December 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013	DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name City: [] Other Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/937,649 Additional numbers attached additi				
Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/937,649 Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133] 8. December 2012 Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional numbers attached 6. To concerning document should be mailed: [X] Execution Date: 4/25/02 [X] Exec	State: ZIP:			
Execution Date: 4/25/02 Additional number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/937,649 Additional numbers attached for the concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133] 8. December 2012 Additional numbers attached for the concerning document should be mailed:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/937,649 Additional numbers attacher 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. 7. To Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133] 8. December 2. December 2. December 2. December 2. December 3. December 2. December 3. Dec	al name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. 7. To Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [Strect Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133] 8. December 2015	Patent No.(s)			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David E. Brook, Esq. 7. To Internal Address: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [X Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 8. De	l number of applications and patents involved:			
Internal Address: [X	i number of appreciations and patents involved.			
Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. [X Street Address: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 8. December 2015]	l Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00			
	 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
	osit account number: 08-0380			
City: Concord State: MA ZIP: 01742-9133				
DO NOT USE TI	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is trudocument. Helen Lee				
Number of the state of the stat	S SPACE and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Man 5, 2002			
Total number of pages including cover sheet 4/2002 DBYRNE 00000262 09937649	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original May 5, 2202 nature Date			

PATENT REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment from Johannes Gerdes, Thomas Scholzen, Elmar Endl, Claudia Wohlenberg, Bettina Baron-Lühr, Margrit Kernbach né Hahn, Patricia Prilla, Johanna Suwinski and Rolf Knippers to Forschungszentrum Borstel, of Parkallee 1-40, D-23845 Borstel, Germany is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/937,649, filed September 27, 2001, which is the U.S. National Phase of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP00/02910, filed on March 31, 2000.

Whereas, Dako A/S, of Produktionsvij 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring from Forschungszentrum Borstel the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Forschungszentrum Borstel hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Dako A/S to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Dako A/S as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Forschungszentrum Borstel

Witnessed by:		1.			
Signature:	1. dz	mun			
Name and Address			MCZAV	,	
Evr En	mmem	Brück	e 10, 2	3843	Bad
Signature		Haine		06	ede sco
Name and Address	HOLGE	R HEINE,			
		23867	SÜLFELD	GER)	MANY

::ODMA\MHODMA\IMANAGE;304793;1 RECORDED: 05/10/2002 PATENT REEL: 012883 FRAME: 0597